Clayton St. (4-2,0-0 Peach Belt) -vs- Belmont Abbey (3-1,1-0 Conference Carolinas)
11/26/21 at Wheeler Center, Belmont, NC

Date: 11/26/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g ;Pgl5 Clayton St. 11] 18] 15 5| a7

Site: Wheeler Center, Belmont, NC Belmont Abbey 15 9 11 17 52

Referees: Joshua Beutell, John Lesaine, Tim Bostic

Clayton St. 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Patrick, Taniya * 38 5-9 0-0 0-1 6-4 10 4 2 0 2 0 10

00 Swift,Diamond * 29 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 1 3

01 McElhaney,Audrey * 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2

24  Poole,Jonnise * 15 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 1

11 Waite,Jadah * 7 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

21  Wright,Hannah 22 4-11 1-5 4-4 0-0 0 1 2 2 1 1 13

05 Swanson,Timi'a 31 4-10 0-2 0-1 3-9 12 3 0 7 0 3 8

02 Riley,Raven 28 2-7 1-3 3-6 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 2 8

15 Turner,Devyne 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

04 Bell,Johanna 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-56 3-17 8-14 14-20 34 20 8 15 3 9 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-3 33.33% 6-9 66.67 %

4th Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 18-56 32.1 % 3-17 17.6 % 8-14 57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 O

Belmont Abbey 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Snow,Jo * 40 4-14 2-9 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 1 12

24  Spivey,Keyanna * 35 3-10 1-3 3-4 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 1 10

32 Thomas,Kelli * 28 2-3 0-0 1-2 6-7 13 1 1 3 2 0 5

00 Stelley,Taylor * 3 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 3 6 5 0 1 4

23  Schulz,Alexis * 17 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 0

44  Autry,Brittany 14 5-6 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 11

01 Clawges,Sydni 18 5-7 0-1 0-0 3-7 10 1 0 0 0 0 10

10 Crain,Abigail 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0

20 Olsson,Elfrieda 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Nation,Peyton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-52 4-22 8-14 14-28 42 15 12 20 2 4 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 2-9 22.22 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-11 54.55 %

Total 20-52 38.5% 4-22 18.2 % 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Points off Turnovers: 9

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Clayton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
09:45 TURNOVER by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by WAITE,JADAH 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLI
SUB OUT by POOLE,JONNISE 08:58
SUB IN by RILEY,RAVEN 08:58

08:55 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELLI(in the paint)
- ASSIST by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,JADAH 08:45
- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLI
08:35 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SPIVEY,KEYANNA(iIn the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RILEY,RAVEN 08:12
REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,TANIYA ==
GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,TANIYA(in the paint) 08:08 2-4 H2
07:45 MISS 3PTR by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,RAVEN -
MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,TANIYA(in the paint) 07:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by SWIFT,DIAMOND 07:12
06:59 MISS JUMPER by SCHULZ,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD 3PTR by SWIFT,DIAMOND 06:28 5-4 Vi
ASSIST by PATRICK,TANIYA ==
06:12 5-6 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
== ASSIST by STELLEY,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,TANIYA(in the paint) 05:48

= REBOUND DEF by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
05:39 MISS 3PTR by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
= REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KELLI
05:36 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KELLI(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KELLI
05:30 TURNOVER by THOMAS, KELLI
STEAL by WAITE,JADAH 05:30
MISS LAYUP by WAITE,JADAH(in the paint) 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SNOW,JO
05:20 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SNOW,JO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:19

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:19
05:19 SUB OUT by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
05:19 SUB OUT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
05:19 SUB IN by CLAWGES,SYDNI
05:19 SUB IN by CRAIN,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by SWIFT,DIAMOND 05:19

SUB OUT by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 05:19

SUB OUT by RILEY,RAVEN 05:19

SUB OUT by WAITE,JADAH 05:19

SUB OUT by PATRICK,TANIYA 05:19

SUB IN by BELL,JOHANNA 05:19

SUB IN by SWANSON,TIMI'A 05:19

SUB IN by TURNER,DEVYNE 05:19

SUB IN by WRIGHT,HANNAH 05:19

SUB IN by POOLE,JONNISE 05:19

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,HANNAH 05:04

REBOUND OFF by POOLE,JONNISE -

MISS JUMPER by SWANSON,TIMI'A(in the paint) 04:47

- REBOUND DEF by CLAWGES,SYDNI

04:26 TURNOVER by SNOW,JO

STEAL by SWANSON,TIMI'A 04:26

FOUL by SWANSON,TIMI'A 04:23



TURNOVER by SWANSON,TIMI'A

SUB OUT by SWANSON,TIMI'A
SUB IN by PATRICK, TANIYA

MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,TANIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by BELL,JOHANNA

SUB OUT by BELL,JOHANNA
SUB IN by SWIFT,DIAMOND
FOUL by WRIGHT,HANNAH
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HANNAH
SUB IN by RILEY,RAVEN

STEAL by RILEY,RAVEN

GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,RAVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,RAVEN
GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK, TANIYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SWIFT,DIAMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DEVYNE
MISS JUMPER by RILEY,RAVEN

MISS JUMPER by PATRICK, TANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,DIAMOND
TURNOVER by SWIFT,DIAMOND

STEAL by SWIFT,DIAMOND

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,DEVYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SWIFT,DIAMOND

04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:09
03:45
03:26
03:05
03:05
03:05
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:41
02:30
02:15
02:01
01:47
01:26

01:19
01:12
00:39

00:28
00:23
00:23
00:04
00:04
00:00

5-10 H5
7-10 H3
9-10 H1
9-12 H3
9-15 H 6
11-15 HA4

2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by STELLEY,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELLI
SUB IN by OLSSON,ELFRIEDA
SUB IN by SPIVEY,KEYANNA

GOOD LAYUP by CLAWGES,SYDNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRAIN,ABIGAIL
FOUL by CRAIN,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by CLAWGES,SYDNI

TURNOVER by CRAIN,ABIGAIL
FOUL by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
SUB OUT by CRAIN,ABIGAIL
SUB IN by STELLEY,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by OLSSON,ELFRIEDA

GOOD JUMPER by SNOW,JO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLAWGES,SYDNI
GOOD 3PTR by STELLEY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CLAWGES,SYDNI

MISS 3PTR by SNOW,JO

STEAL by SNOW,JO
TURNOVER by STELLEY,TAYLOR

VISITORS: Clayton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
10:00 SUB OUT by CLAWGES,SYDNI
10:00 SUB OUT by OLSSON,ELFRIEDA
10:00 SUB OUT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
10:00 SUB IN by NATION,PEYTON
10:00 SUB IN by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,KELLI

SUB OUT by SWIFT,DIAMOND 10:00

SUB OUT by RILEY,RAVEN 10:00

SUB OUT by TURNER,DEVYNE 10:00

SUB IN by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 10:00

SUB IN by SWANSON,TIMI'A 10:00

SUB IN by WRIGHT,HANNAH 10:00

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,HANNAH 09:43 14-15 H1

ASSIST by POOLE,JONNISE



STEAL by POOLE,JONNISE
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TIMI'A
TURNOVER by SWANSON,TIMI'A

BLOCK by WRIGHT,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TIMI'A
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TIMI'A

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,TANIYA
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,HANNAH

STEAL by WRIGHT,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by MCELHANEY,AUDREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,TANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK, TANIYA(in the paint)

MISS FT by PATRICK, TANIYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SWANSON, TIMI'A

REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,TANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON, TIMI'A(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATRICK, TANIYA

FOUL by PATRICK,TANIYA

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TIMI'A
FOUL by POOLE,JONNISE
TURNOVER by POOLE,JONNISE
SUB OUT by POOLE,JONNISE

SUB IN by RILEY,RAVEN

STEAL by SWANSON,TIMI'A

GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,TIMI'A(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,HANNAH

09:32
09:32
09:16 16-15 V1
08:58

08:43
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:23
08:19
08:19
08:04 18-15 V3
07:59
07:59
07:39
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:31

07:13
06:51
06:51
06:47
06:45 20-15 V5
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45

06:26

06:21 22-15 V7
06:12
06:02
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:45
05:45

05:40 24-15 V9
05:40
05:40
05:31
05:31
05:31
05:14
05:05 26-15 V11

TURNOVER by STELLEY,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by SNOW,JO
REBOUND OFF by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by STELLEY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SCHULZ,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELLI

SUB IN by CRAIN,ABIGAIL

SUB IN by AUTRY,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by SNOW,JO

REBOUND OFF by AUTRY,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STELLEY,TAYLOR
SUB IN by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by SCHULZ,ALEXIS

FOUL by AUTRY,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by NATION,PEYTON
SUB IN by SPIVEY,KEYANNA

REBOUND DEF by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
TURNOVER by SPIVEY,KEYANNA

FOUL by AUTRY,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by AUTRY,BRITTANY
SUB IN by STELLEY,TAYLOR
SUB IN by THOMAS,KELLI

MISS 3PTR by CRAIN,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER by SNOW,JO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by CRAIN,ABIGAIL
SUB OUT by CRAIN,ABIGAIL
SUB IN by CLAWGES,SYDNI
FOUL by SNOW,JO



04:41 MISS 3PTR by STELLEY,TAYLOR
- REBOUND OFF by CLAWGES,SYDNI
04:39 MISS LAYUP by CLAWGES,SYDNI(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KELLI
FOUL by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 04:39
04:39 MISS FT by THOMAS,KELLI
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:39 26-16 V10 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KELLI
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,HANNAH 04:22
- REBOUND DEF by CLAWGES,SYDNI
04:10 MISS 3PTR by SNOW,JO
- REBOUND OFF by CLAWGES,SYDNI
04:06 26-18 V8 GOOD LAYUP by CLAWGES,SYDNI(in the paint)

03:51 FOUL by STELLEY,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by RILEY,RAVEN 03:51 27-18 V9
MISS FT by RILEY,RAVEN 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAWGES,SYDNI
FOUL by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 03:36
SUB OUT by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 03:36
SUB IN by SWIFT,DIAMOND 03:36
03:27 MISS LAYUP by SPIVEY,KEYANNA(In the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KELLI
03:01 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SWIFT,DIAMOND 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
02:18 27-21 V6 GOOD 3PTR by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
-- ASSIST by SNOW,JO

MISS 3PTR by RILEY,RAVEN 01:51
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:51 SUB OUT by CLAWGES,SYDNI
01:51 SUB IN by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HANNAH 01:51
SUB IN by WAITE,JADAH 01:51
01:37 FOUL by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
01:37 TURNOVER by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
TURNOVER by RILEY,RAVEN 01:26
01:26 STEAL by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
01:11 TURNOVER by THOMAS,KELLI
MISS JUMPER by WAITE,JADAH(in the paint) 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
00:45 27-24 V3 GOOD 3PTR by SNOW,JO
-- ASSIST by STELLEY,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by SWANSON,TIMI'A 00:33
00:15 TURNOVER by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
00:15 SUB OUT by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
00:15 SUB OUT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
00:15 SUB IN by NATION,PEYTON
00:15 SUB IN by CRAIN,ABIGAIL
MISS 3PTR by WAITE,JADAH 00:02

REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,TANIYA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Clayton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
10:00 SUB OUT by NATION,PEYTON
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAIN,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB IN by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by SPIVEY,KEYANNA

SUB OUT by RILEY,RAVEN 10:00

SUB OUT by SWANSON,TIMI'A 10:00

SUB OUT by WAITE,JADAH 10:00



SUB IN by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 10:00

SUB IN by WRIGHT,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by POOLE,JONNISE 10:00
FOUL by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 09:46
SUB OUT by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 09:46
SUB IN by SWANSON, TIMI'A 09:46
09:37 MISS 3PTR by STELLEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by PATRICK, TANIYA -
09:37 FOUL by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,HANNAH 09:08
09:08 STEAL by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
08:55 MISS LAYUP by SPIVEY,KEYANNA(iN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TIMI'A =
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,HANNAH 08:31
= REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLI
08:20 MISS LAYUP by SNOW,JO(in the paint)
BLOCK by PATRICK,TANIYA 08:20
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:20 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELLI
08:20 SUB IN by AUTRY,BRITTANY

08:13 27-26 V1 GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STELLEY,TAYLOR

FOUL by PATRICK,TANIYA 08:13
08:13 27-27 GOOD FT by AUTRY,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by SWANSON, TIMI'A(in the paint) 07:58
- REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,BRITTANY
07:44 TURNOVER by AUTRY,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by POOLE,JONNISE(in the paint) 07:21
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON, TIMI'A =
07:21 FOUL by AUTRY,BRITTANY
07:21 SUB OUT by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
07:21 SUB IN by CLAWGES,SYDNI
MISS JUMPER by SWANSON, TIMI'A 07:18
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:57 TURNOVER by AUTRY,BRITTANY
MISS 3PTR by POOLE,JONNISE 06:44
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON, TIMI'A =
GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON, TIMI'A(in the paint) 06:44 29-27 V2
06:44 FOUL by AUTRY,BRITTANY
06:44 SUB OUT by AUTRY,BRITTANY
06:44 SUB IN by THOMAS,KELLI
SUB OUT by POOLE,JONNISE 06:44
SUB IN by RILEY,RAVEN 06:44
MISS FT by SWANSON,TIMI'A 06:44
= REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLI
06:12 29-29 GOOD JUMPER by CLAWGES,SYDNI
= ASSIST by SNOW,JO
TURNOVER by RILEY,RAVEN 05:57
05:57 STEAL by STELLEY,TAYLOR
05:50 29-31 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CLAWGES,SYDNI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by STELLEY,TAYLOR
05:32 FOUL by THOMAS,KELLI
SUB OUT by SWIFT,DIAMOND 05:32
SUB IN by BELL,JOHANNA 05:32
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,HANNAH 05:32 30-31 H1
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,HANNAH 05:32 31-31
05:07 MISS LAYUP by SPIVEY,KEYANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TIMI'A -
04:47 FOUL by STELLEY,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
04:47 SUB OUT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA

04:47 SUB IN by SCHULZ,ALEXIS



GOOD FT by WRIGHT,HANNAH
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,HANNAH

STEAL by RILEY,RAVEN

MISS FT by RILEY,RAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RILEY,RAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,TANIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT,HANNAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by SWANSON,TIMI'A

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by RILEY,RAVEN
GOOD FT by RILEY,RAVEN
FOUL by RILEY,RAVEN

FOUL by RILEY,RAVEN

SUB OUT by RILEY,RAVEN
SUB IN by SWIFT,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HANNAH
SUB IN by RILEY,RAVEN

MISS JUMPER by BELL,JOHANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PATRICK, TANIYA
GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,TANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TIMI'A
MISS JUMPER by RILEY,RAVEN

REBOUND OFF by SWANSON,TIMI'A
TURNOVER by SWANSON,TIMI'A

BLOCK by PATRICK,TANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,RAVEN
ASSIST by BELL,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,TANIYA

04:47
04:47
04:27
04:27
04:25
04:25

04:25
04:15
04:05
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:18

03:09
02:50
02:50
02:50
02:28
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:15
02:05
02:01
01:56

01:48
01:29
01:29
01:29
01:10

00:58
00:58
00:54
00:24

00:05

4th Play By Play

32-31
33-31

35-31

36-31

37-31

37-33

39-33

39-35
42-35

Vi
V2

V 4

V5

V 6

V 4

V 6

V 4
V7

TURNOVER by STELLEY,TAYLOR

FOUL by CLAWGES,SYDNI

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLI
TURNOVER by THOMAS,KELLI

TURNOVER by STELLEY,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELLI

SUB IN by SPIVEY,KEYANNA

MISS JUMPER by SNOW,JO
REBOUND OFF by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
MISS 3PTR by SCHULZ,ALEXIS

FOUL by STELLEY,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by CLAWGES,SYDNI

MISS 3PTR by CLAWGES,SYDNI

SUB OUT by STELLEY,TAYLOR

SUB IN by THOMAS,KELLI

MISS JUMPER by SNOW,JO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KELLI

MISS JUMPER by SCHULZ,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KELLI

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELLI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SNOW,JO

VISITORS: Clayton St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
10:00 SUB OUT by CLAWGES,SYDNI
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by STELLEY,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by AUTRY,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by PATRICK,TANIYA 10:00



SUB IN by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 10:00

MISS LAYUP by MCELHANEY,AUDREY(in the paint) 09:38
-- REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by BELL,JOHANNA 09:25
SUB IN by PATRICK, TANIYA 09:25
09:08 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,DIAMOND 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
08:16 42-37 V5 GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint)

FOUL by SWANSON,TIMI'A 08:00
TURNOVER by SWANSON,TIMI'A 08:00
FOUL by RILEY,RAVEN 07:43
07:43 MISS FT by AUTRY,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:43 MISS FT by AUTRY,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 07:43
SUB OUT by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 07:43
SUB IN by WRIGHT,HANNAH 07:43

07:28 42-39 V3 GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STELLEY,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by RILEY,RAVEN 07:08
07:08 BLOCK by THOMAS,KELLI
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,RAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,TIMI'A(in the paint) 06:55 44-39 V5
ASSIST by WRIGHT,HANNAH --
06:32 44-42 V2 GOOD 3PTR by SNOW,JO
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,KELLI

06:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:32
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,HANNAH 06:07
05:41 MISS 3PTR by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,TANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,HANNAH 05:32
05:32 BLOCK by THOMAS,KELLI
-- REBOUND DEF by SNOW,JO
05:07 44-44 GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SNOW,JO
FOUL by SWIFT,DIAMOND 04:51
TURNOVER by SWIFT,DIAMOND 04:51
04:26 MISS 3PTR by SNOW,JO
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TIMI'A --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,HANNAH 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
03:59 TURNOVER by STELLEY,TAYLOR
STEAL by SWANSON,TIMI'A 03:59
MISS JUMPER by SWIFT,DIAMOND 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SNOW,JO
FOUL by SWANSON,TIMI'A 03:33
03:33 SUB OUT by STELLEY,TAYLOR
03:33 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELLI
03:33 SUB IN by CLAWGES,SYDNI
03:33 SUB IN by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by SWIFT,DIAMOND 03:33
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HANNAH 03:33
SUB IN by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 03:33
SUB IN by POOLE,JONNISE 03:33

03:33 44-45 H1 GOOD FT by SNOW,JO(fastbreak)
03:33 44-46 H2 GOOD FT by SNOW,JO(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RILEY,RAVEN 03:33
SUB IN by SWIFT,DIAMOND 03:33
MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,DIAMOND 03:03



-- REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,BRITTANY

02:42 MISS 3PTR by SNOW,JO
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAWGES,SYDNI
02:19 MISS 3PTR by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
REBOUND DEF by POOLE,JONNISE --
02:14 FOUL by SNOW,JO
02:14 SUB OUT by CLAWGES,SYDNI
02:14 SUB OUT by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
02:14 SUB IN by STELLEY,TAYLOR
02:14 SUB IN by THOMAS,KELLI
GOOD FT by POOLE,JONNISE(fastbreak) 02:14 45-46 H1
MISS FT by POOLE,JONNISE(fastbreak) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLI
01:45 MISS JUMPER by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,TIMI'A --

GOOD LAYUP by MCELHANEY,AUDREY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:38 47-46 V1

ASSIST by POOLE,JONNISE ==
01:18 47-48 H1 GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STELLEY,TAYLOR

FOUL by PATRICK,TANIYA 01:18
SUB OUT by POOLE,JONNISE 01:18
SUB IN by RILEY,RAVEN 01:18
01:18 MISS FT by AUTRY,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by SWIFT,DIAMOND --
01:13 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELLI
01:13 SUB IN by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
01:13 SUB OUT by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
01:13 SUB IN by THOMAS,KELLI
MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,TIMI'A 00:58
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by SWIFT,DIAMOND 00:56
00:56 MISS FT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:56 47-49 H2 GOOD FT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
MISS LAYUP by SWANSON,TIMI'A(in the paint) 00:47
== REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLI
00:20 MISS JUMPER by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
== REBOUND OFF by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
FOUL by PATRICK,TANIYA 00:18
00:18 47-50 H3 GOOD FT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA
00:18 47-51 H4 GOOD FT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by AUTRY,BRITTANY
00:18 SUB IN by CLAWGES,SYDNI
SUB OUT by MCELHANEY,AUDREY 00:18
SUB IN by WRIGHT,HANNAH 00:18
TURNOVER by SWANSON,TIMI'A 00:13
00:13 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELLI
00:13 SUB IN by SCHULZ,ALEXIS
FOUL by RILEY,RAVEN 00:12
00:12 47-52 H5 GOOD FT by STELLEY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
00:12 MISS FT by STELLEY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,TANIYA --
MISS 3PTR by SWIFT,DIAMOND 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAWGES,SYDNI



